TUITION AND ACCOMMODATION FEES

LaSalle College International - Montreal | Vancouver

VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS

ADMISSION REQUEST AND REGISTRATION

¢ The admission request fee is none refundable and is payable when you send in your application.

¢ Inorder to apply your request for a student visa within the prescribed time frame, you must
forward your admission request form along with all the required documents at least two or three
months prior to the start of the school term. Give yourself more time if you can, in case of

unforeseen events.

Your complete file will be analyzed immediately upon receipt. However, if one or more of the

required documents is missing in your file, approval will be withheld until it is received.
(See back of admission request form for list of required documents).

as your Admission Offer.

¢ You must send back your Admission Offer duly signed along with your first payment, according to the

terms of payment described in your contract.

» Upon receipt of the documents, the College will forward a letter confirming your registration so that

Once your file has been examined, the College will send you a letter confirming your status as well

you may submit your request for a Québec Acceptance Certificate (CAQ) and a student permit.

All prices are in Canadian dollars.

MONTREAL - REGISTRATION AND TUITION FEES

¢ Registration fees are not refundable.

¢ Fees covering registration, student activities, insurance and |.D. card are added to your initial tuition

fee payment.

¢ Manuals and school supplies are not included in the tuition fees.
o Request for application for Certificate of Acceptance (Québec): $ 104

Admission fee

File setup fee
Registration fee
Student activities
Didactic Fees
Medical insurance
|.D. card

LaSalle College

$ 50

$150

$ 100/ semester

$ 10/semester

$ 25/semester

$ 345/ semester

$ 15/ at registration

Inter-Dec College

$ 50

$150

$ 200/ at registration
$ 30/ at registration

$ 345/ semester
$ 10/ at registration

¢ Upon confirmation of his/her admission, the student must make a first payment.
¢ This payment includes the following fees: registration, student activities, medical insurance,

student I.D. card and tuition for the first semester.

LASALLE COLLEGE - REGULAR AND INTENSIVE PROGRAMS

REGULAR PROGRAM

Fashion Design

Fashion Marketing

Special Care Counseling

Early Childhood Education

Tourism

Hotel Management

Computer Science

Business Management

Accounting and Management
Transportation Logistics

Insurance and Financial Advisory Services
Double DEC in Social Sciences and Creative Arts

INTENSIVE PROGRAM

Fashion Design

Fashion Marketing

Food Service and Restaurant Management
Social Sciences (pre-university)

Last update - October 2 2012

Duration Semesters | Cost/Semester
3years 6 $7,018
3years 6 $6,712
3years 6 $6,715
3years 6 $6,715
3years 6 $5,590
3years 6 $ 6,100
3years 6 $ 6,100
3years 6 $5,330
3years 6 $ 5,440
3years 6 $5,256
3years 6 $5,330
3years 6 $5,113
2 years 4 $ 7,241
2 years 4 $6,926
2years 4 $6,715
2years 4 $5,113

LASALLE
COLLEGE

INTERNATIONAL

The following specialized certificate programs are reserved for mature students and focus on
adaptation, career options and specialized training. They are primarily made up of technical courses
designed to help students master the skills they need to meet the requirements associated with a

particular job.

LASALLE COLLEGE - SHORT-TERM CERTIFICATES

PROGRAM

International Commerce Import-Export FITT
Application Development (ORACLE)
Network Management

Programmer Analyst

Media Communications and Publicity
Hotel Lodging Management

Food Service Management

Event Planning

Junior Buyer

Early Childhood Education

We offer other certificate programs. Contact us for more information.

DIPLOMA OF VOCATIONAL STUDIES

PROGRAM
Professional Cooking

INTER-DEC COLLEGE

PROGRAM

Interior Design (Beginning in September]
Interior Design (Beginning in January)
Graphic Design

Interactive Web Design

Video Games

3D Animation for Television and Cinema
Video Editing

Professional Photography

Hairdressing

Aesthetic Care

Artistic Make-up: Module 1

Artistic Make-up: Module 2

Master Class in Make-up

Massotherapy

Manucures, Pedicures and Artificial Nails

Duration
8 months
1year
1year
12 years
1year
12 years
12 years
1"2years
2years

12 years

Duration ‘
1year

Duration

2 years

2 years
1year
1year
1year
1year
1year
1year
1year
1year

15 weeks
15 weeks
15 weeks
15 weeks
15 weeks

*The purchase of a laptop computer is highly recommended.

**The kit is not included in the fees.

Semesters
2 (405 hrs)
3(930hrs)
3or4 (1110 hrs)
4(1620 hrs)
3(1215hrs)
3(780 hrs)
3(585 hrs)
3(705 hrs)
4 (870 hrs)
4(1200 h)

Semesters
3

Semesters
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VANCOUVER - REGISTRATION AND TUITION FEES

¢ Non-refundable registration fee: $ 255

¢ Upon confirmation of his/her admission, the student must make a first payment.
¢ Manuals and school supplies are not included in the tuition fees.

PROGRAM

Fashion Design
Fashion Merchandising
Jewellery Design
Interior Design
Graphic Design

2D/3D Animation

Duration
1.5years
1year
1year
1year
1year
1year

Semesters

5
3
3
3
3
3

Total Cost
$ 6310
$16,020
$17,852
$23,372
$20,100
$11,601
$ 10,500
$10815
$13,132
$18,068

Total Cost
$ 20,745

Total Cost
$ 25,980 *
$25,980 *
$20,880
$20,463
$22,893
$23,298
$23,298
$18,741
$12,120 **
$12,120 **
$ 5,085**
$ 5,085**
$ 5,085**
$ 5220
$ 1,700

Vancouver
$ 24,750
$16,485
$16,485
$16,485
$ 16,485
$ 16,485



TUITION AND ACCOMMODATION FEES

LaSalle College International - Montreal | Vancouver

ONLINE PROGRAMS - REGISTRATION AND TUITION FEES

» Non-refundable registration fee: $ 45 per semester for Canadian and international students
¢ Upon confirmation of his/her admission, the student must make a first payment.

PROGRAM Duration Semesters Montreal Vancouver
Fashion Marketing 1.33 year 4.(900 hours) $ 14,040 $ 10,400
Administrative Assistant 1.33 year 4.(750 hours) $ 12,640 $ 10,400
Interior Design 1.33 year 4 (825 hours) $ 14,560 $ 10,400
Multimedia Integration 1year 3(765hours) | $ 14,040 —

Video Game 3D Modeling 1.33 year 4,825 hours) $ 15,140 $10,400

English Courses Information available upon request

LANGUAGE PROGRAMS

INTENSIVE IMMERSION PROGRAM (22.5 hours/week)

¢ Non-refundable registration fee: $ 130

Duration Tuition Fees Medical Insurance Total Amount
2 weeks $510 $ 65 $575

3 weeks $ 765 $65 $ 830
4weeks $985 $65 $1,050

8 weeks $1,965 $130 $2,095

12 weeks $2,855 $195 $3,050

16 weeks $3,805 $ 260 $ 4,065

20 weeks $ 4,605 $325 $4,930

24 weeks $5,525 $390 $5915

Fees include: learning materials handed out in class, student ID card, certificate and placement test.
FOUNDATION PROGRAMS

e 4 months (4 months of language courses + 45 hours of vocational courses per semester): $ 5,285
¢ 4 months (4 months of language courses + 90 hours of vocational courses per semester): $ 6,275
o 8 months (8 months of language courses + 45 hours of vocational courses per semester): $ 8,845
¢ 8 months (8 months of language courses + 90 hours of vocational courses per semester): $ 9,835

Fees include: non-refundable registration fee, medical insurance, learning materials handed out in
class, student |.D. card, certificate and placement test.

CO-OP PROGRAM - TUITION FEES

Language Courses Internship | Price

3 months 3 months $ 5,005
4 months 4 months $ 6,080
6 months 6 months $7,980

Fees include: non-refundable registration fee, medical insurance, learning materials handed out in

class, student |.D. card, certificate and placement test.
PART-TIME IMMERSION PROGRAM (30 HOURS)
Beginner, Intermediate, Advanced, Conversation.

TUITION FEE: $ 295 - $ 360

The tuition fee includes registration fee, tuition, placement test and learning materials handed out in
class.

All prices are in Canadian dollars.

LASALLE
COLLEGE
INTERNATIONAL
PRIVATE AND SEMI-PRIVATE COURSES
FEES
Non-refundable registration fee $130
Private (1 student) $ 60/hour
Semi-private (2 students) $ 60/ hour
Semi-private (additional student) $ 30/hour
Fees include learning materials handed out in class.
ONLINE ENGLISH TEST
Before coming to Canada, consider our online English test:
http://www.ilasallecampus.com/test.html
ACCOMMODATION
¢ Non-refundable registration fee: $ 200
¢ Guardianship fee: $ 350 (first month); $ 100 (each additional month)
HOME STAY ACCOMMODATION
Type of service Duration Montreal Vancouver
Boarding (0 meals a day) 1 week $185 —
4weeks $630 —
Half-board (2 meals a day) 1 week $245 —
4 weeks $915 $775*
Full-board (3 meals a day) 1 week $275 —
4 weeks $ 1020 $865*
* Additional fees apply for students under the age of 18 years.
STUDENT RESIDENCE
Duration Price
1 week $185
4weeks $630
LASALLE COLLEGE INTERNATIONAL APARTMENTS
Studio Unfurnished Furnished
12 months $665-$820 /month | $775-$970 /month

* Additional fees apply to leases of less than 12 months.
AIRPORT SERVICE

Pick-up: $ 120
Drop-off: $ 60

* Fees may change without notice

MONTREAL VANCOUVER
2000 Sainte-Catherine Street West
Montréal, Québec, Canada H3H 2T2

Phone: 514 939-2006 or 1 800 363-3541 Phone: 604 683-2006

889 W. Pender Street 2nd Floor,
Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 3B2
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