## TUITION AND ACCOMMODATION FEES

## LaSalle College International - Montreal | Vancouver





## **VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS**

#### ADMISSION REQUEST AND REGISTRATION

- The admission request fee is none refundable and is payable when you send in your application.
- In order to apply your request for a student visa within the prescribed time frame, you must forward your admission request form along with all the required documents at least two or three months prior to the start of the school term. Give yourself more time if you can, in case of unforced expense.
- Your complete file will be analyzed immediately upon receipt. However, if one or more of the
  required documents is missing in your file, approval will be withheld until it is received.
   (See back of admission request form for list of required documents).
- Once your file has been examined, the College will send you a letter confirming your status as well as your Admission Offer.
- You must send back your Admission Offer duly signed along with your first payment, according to the terms of payment described in your contract.
- Upon receipt of the documents, the College will forward a letter confirming your registration so that
  you may submit your request for a Québec Acceptance Certificate (CAQ) and a student permit.
- All prices are in Canadian dollars.

#### MONTREAL - REGISTRATION AND TUITION FEES

- · Registration fees are not refundable.
- Fees covering registration, student activities, insurance and I.D. card are added to your initial tuition fee payment.
- Manuals and school supplies are not included in the tuition fees.
- Request for application for Certificate of Acceptance (Québec): \$ 104

	LaSalle College	Inter-Dec College
Admission fee	\$ 50	\$ 50
File setup fee	\$ 150	\$ 150
Registration fee	\$ 100 / semester	\$ 200 / at registration
Student activities	\$ 10/semester	\$ 30 / at registration
Didactic Fees	\$ 25/semester	_
Medical insurance	\$345/semester	\$345 / semester
I.D. card	\$ 15/at registration	\$ 10 / at registration

- $\bullet\;$  Upon confirmation of his/her admission, the student must make a first payment.
- This payment includes the following fees: registration, student activities, medical insurance, student I.D. card and tuition for the first semester.

#### LASALLE COLLEGE - REGULAR AND INTENSIVE PROGRAMS

REGULAR PROGRAM	Duration	Semesters	Cost/Semester
Fashion Design	3 years	6	\$ 7,018
Fashion Marketing	3 years	6	\$ 6,712
Special Care Counseling	3 years	6	\$ 6,715
Early Childhood Education	3 years	6	\$ 6,715
Tourism	3 years	6	\$ 5,590
Hotel Management	3 years	6	\$ 6,100
Computer Science	3 years	6	\$ 6,100
Business Management	3 years	6	\$ 5,330
Accounting and Management	3 years	6	\$ 5,440
Transportation Logistics	3 years	6	\$ 5,256
Insurance and Financial Advisory Services	3 years	6	\$ 5,330
Double DEC in Social Sciences and Creative Arts	3 years	6	\$ 5,113
INTENSIVE PROGRAM			
Fashion Design	2 years	4	\$ 7,241
Fashion Marketing	2 years	4	\$ 6,926
Food Service and Restaurant Management	2 years	4	\$ 6,715
Social Sciences (pre-university)	2 years	4	\$ 5,113

The following specialized certificate programs are reserved for mature students and focus on adaptation, career options and specialized training. They are primarily made up of technical courses designed to help students master the skills they need to meet the requirements associated with a particular job.

#### LASALLE COLLEGE - SHORT-TERM CERTIFICATES

PROGRAM	Duration	Semesters	Total Cost
International Commerce Import-Export FITT	8 months	2 (405 hrs)	\$ 6,310
Application Development (ORACLE)	1 year	3 (930 hrs)	\$ 16,020
Network Management	1 year	3 or 4 (1110 hrs)	\$ 17,852
Programmer Analyst	1½ years	4 (1620 hrs)	\$ 23,372
Media Communications and Publicity	1 year	3 (1215 hrs)	\$ 20,100
Hotel Lodging Management	1½ years	3 (780 hrs)	\$11,601
Food Service Management	1½ years	3 (585 hrs)	\$ 10,500
Event Planning	1½ years	3 (705 hrs)	\$ 10,815
Junior Buyer	2 years	4 (870 hrs)	\$ 13,132
Early Childhood Education	1½ years	4 (1200 h)	\$ 18,068

We offer other certificate programs. Contact us for more information.

#### DIPLOMA OF VOCATIONAL STUDIES

PROGRAM	Duration	Semesters	Total Cost
Professional Cooking	1 year	3	\$ 20,745

#### INTER-DEC COLLEGE

PROGRAM	Duration	Semesters	Total Cost
Interior Design (Beginning in September)	2 years	6	\$ 25,980 *
Interior Design (Beginning in January)	2 years	5	\$ 25,980 *
Graphic Design	1 year	3	\$ 20,880
Interactive Web Design	1 year	3	\$ 20,463
Video Games	1 year	3	\$ 22,893
3D Animation for Television and Cinema	1 year	3	\$ 23,298
Video Editing	1 year	3	\$ 23,298
Professional Photography	1 year	3	\$ 18,741
Hairdressing	1 year	3	\$ 12,120 **
Aesthetic Care	1 year	3	\$ 12,120 **
Artistic Make-up: Module 1	15 weeks	1	\$ 5,085 **
Artistic Make-up: Module 2	15 weeks	1	\$ 5,085 **
Master Class in Make-up	15 weeks	1	\$ 5,085 **
Massotherapy	15 weeks	1	\$ 5,220
Manucures, Pedicures and Artificial Nails	15 weeks	1	\$ 1,700

<sup>\*</sup>The purchase of a laptop computer is highly recommended.

## VANCOUVER - REGISTRATION AND TUITION FEES

- Non-refundable registration fee: \$ 255
- Upon confirmation of his/her admission, the student must make a first payment.
- Manuals and school supplies are not included in the tuition fees.

PROGRAM	Duration	Semesters	Vancouver
Fashion Design	1.5 years	5	\$ 24,750
Fashion Merchandising	1 year	3	\$ 16,485
Jewellery Design	1 year	3	\$ 16,485
Interior Design	1 year	3	\$ 16,485
Graphic Design	1 year	3	\$ 16,485
2D/3D Animation	1 year	3	\$ 16,485

<sup>\*\*</sup>The kit is not included in the fees.

## TUITION AND ACCOMMODATION FEES

# LaSalle College International - Montreal | Vancouver





## ONLINE PROGRAMS - REGISTRATION AND TUITION FEES

- Non-refundable registration fee: \$ 45 per semester for Canadian and international students
- Upon confirmation of his/her admission, the student must make a first payment.

PROGRAM	Duration	Semesters	Montreal	Vancouver
Fashion Marketing	1.33 year	4 (900 hours)	\$ 14,040	\$ 10,400
Administrative Assistant	1.33 year	4 (750 hours)	\$ 12,640	\$ 10,400
Interior Design	1.33 year	4 (825 hours)	\$ 14,560	\$ 10,400
Multimedia Integration	1 year	3 (765 hours)	\$ 14,040	_
Video Game 3D Modeling	1.33 year	4 (825 hours)	\$ 15,140	\$ 10,400
English Courses	Information	available upon red	guest	

## LANGUAGE PROGRAMS

#### INTENSIVE IMMERSION PROGRAM (22.5 hours/week)

• Non-refundable registration fee: \$ 130

Duration	Tuition Fees	Medical Insurance	Total Amount
Duration	Tullion rees	Medical Ilisulance	TOTAL ATTIOUTIL
2 weeks	\$ 510	\$ 65	\$ 575
3 weeks	\$ 765	\$ 65	\$ 830
4 weeks	\$ 985	\$ 65	\$ 1,050
8 weeks	\$ 1,965	\$ 130	\$ 2,095
12 weeks	\$ 2,855	\$ 195	\$ 3,050
16 weeks	\$ 3,805	\$ 260	\$ 4,065
20 weeks	\$ 4,605	\$ 325	\$ 4,930
24 weeks	\$ 5,525	\$ 390	\$ 5,915

Fees include: learning materials handed out in class, student ID card, certificate and placement test.

## FOUNDATION PROGRAMS

- 4 months (4 months of language courses + 45 hours of vocational courses per semester): \$ 5,285
- 4 months (4 months of language courses + 90 hours of vocational courses per semester): \$ 6,275
- 8 months (8 months of language courses + 45 hours of vocational courses per semester): \$8,845
- $\bullet \ \ 8 \ months \ (8 \ months \ of \ language \ courses + 90 \ hours \ of \ vocational \ courses \ per \ semester); \\ \$ \ 9,835$

Fees include: non-refundable registration fee, medical insurance, learning materials handed out in class, student I.D. card, certificate and placement test.

### CO-OP PROGRAM - TUITION FEES

Language Courses	Internship	Price
3 months	3 months	\$ 5,005
4 months	4 months	\$ 6,080
6 months	6 months	\$ 7,980

Fees include: non-refundable registration fee, medical insurance, learning materials handed out in class, student I.D. card, certificate and placement test.

#### PART-TIME IMMERSION PROGRAM (30 HOURS)

Beginner, Intermediate, Advanced, Conversation.

TUITION FEE: \$ 295 - \$ 360

The tuition fee includes registration fee, tuition, placement test and learning materials handed out in class

All prices are in Canadian dollars.

## PRIVATE AND SEMI-PRIVATE COURSES

FEES	
Non-refundable registration fee	\$ 130
Private (1 student)	\$ 60/hour
Semi-private (2 students)	\$ 130 \$ 60/hour \$ 60/hour \$ 30/hour
Semi-private (additional student)	\$ 30/hour

Fees include learning materials handed out in class.

#### **ONLINE ENGLISH TEST**

Before coming to Canada, consider our online English test: http://www.ilasallecampus.com/test.html

## **ACCOMMODATION**

- Non-refundable registration fee: \$ 200
- Guardianship fee: \$ 350 (first month); \$ 100 (each additional month)

#### HOME STAY ACCOMMODATION

Type of service	Duration	Montreal	Vancouver
Boarding (0 meals a day)	1 week	\$ 185	_
	4 weeks	\$ 630	_
Half-board (2 meals a day)	1 week	\$ 245	_
	4 weeks	\$ 915	\$ 775 *
Full-board (3 meals a day)	1 week	\$ 275	_
	4 weeks	\$ 1020	\$ 865 *

<sup>\*</sup> Additional fees apply for students under the age of 18 years.

## STUDENT RESIDENCE

Duratio	n <sub> </sub>	Price
1 week		\$ 185
4 weeks		\$ 630

## LASALLE COLLEGE INTERNATIONAL APARTMENTS

Studio	Unfurnished	Furnished
12 months	\$ 665 - \$ 820 /month	\$ 775 - \$ 970 /month

<sup>\*</sup> Additional fees apply to leases of less than 12 months.

#### AIRPORT SERVICE

Pick-up: \$ 120 Drop-off: \$60

#### **MONTREAL**

2000 Sainte-Catherine Street West Montréal, Québec, Canada H3H 2T2 Phone: 514 939-2006 or 1 800 363-3541

#### **VANCOUVER**

889 W. Pender Street 2nd Floor, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 3B2

Phone: 604 683-2006

<sup>\*</sup> Fees may change without notice